OCTA

COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL

August 13, 2018

To: Members of the Board of Directors
/-
X

From: Laurena Weinert, élerk of the Board

Subject: Fiscal Year 2018-19 Budget Amendment

Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of July 25, 2018

Present: Directors Do, Hennessey, Jones, R. Murphy, and Steel
Absent: Director Spitzer

Committee Vote

This item was passed by the Members present.

Committee Recommendation

Amend the Orange County Transportation Authority's Fiscal Year 2018-19
Budget by $51,527,520, to accommodate Agreement No. C-6-1445, for the
purchase of eight streetcar vehicles, spare parts, and special tooling for the
OC Streetcar project.

Orange County Transportation Authority
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282)



