
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-5107

Status:Type: Orange County Local
Transportation Authority Item

Reported to Board - Consent

File created: In control:8/31/2023 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/9/2023

Title: Amendment to Agreement for Manufacturing and Delivery of Vehicles for the OC Streetcar Project

Sponsors: Cleve Cleveland, Johnny Dunning, Jr.

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board11/13/2023 1

approved for the Board - ConsentTransit Committee11/9/2023 1 Pass

Subject

Amendment to Agreement for Manufacturing and Delivery of Vehicles for the OC Streetcar Project

Overview

On March 26, 2018, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors authorized
Agreement No. C-6-1445 with Siemens Mobility, Inc. for manufacturing and delivery of eight streetcar
vehicles, spare parts and tools, with an option to purchase up to ten additional streetcar vehicles and
spare parts, for the OC Streetcar Project. An amendment to the agreement is necessary to purchase
additional streetcar spare parts, special tools and test equipment not originally included in the base
order and required due to specification requirements unique to the OC Streetcar design.
Recommendation

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No.
C-6-1445 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Siemens Mobility, Inc., in the
amount of $1,725,750, to purchase additional spare parts, special tools and test equipment. This will
increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of
$54,558,983.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 7/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

